N
ew
 c
on
ta
ct
or
s
Efficor*
Other coils voltages available
• V AC: 50/60Hz
• V DC LC: DC Low Consumption
• V DC WV: DC Wide Voltage +-30%
• V AC/DC: Electronic module Super Wide voltage
2
3 Pole contactors - Double box terminals
Max current Power AC3
(AC1) (AC3) (380-415V) Nº
Poles
Aux.
Cont.
Coil
Voltage Cat. no. Ref. no. Coil
Voltage Cat. no. Ref. no.
A A kW - NO NC
25 9 4 3 1 1 24V AC EC09A311B024 267002 24V DC LC EC09D311B024L 267096
1 1 110V AC EC09A311B110 267005 24V DC WR EC09D311B024W 267086
1 1 230V AC EC09A311B230 267008 110V DC WR EC09D311B110W 267091
25 12 5,5 3 1 1 24V AC EC12A311B024 267016 24V DC LC EC12D311B024L 267111
1 1 110V AC EC12A311B110 267019 24V DC WR EC12D311B024W 267101
1 1 230V AC EC12A311B230 267022 110V DC WR EC12D311B110W 267106
32 18 7,5 3 1 1 24V AC EC18A311B024 267030 24V DC LC EC18D311B024L 267126
1 1 110V AC EC18A311B110 267033 24V DC WR EC18D311B024W 267116
1 1 230V AC EC18A311B230 267036 110V DC WR EC18D311B110W 267121
45 25 11 3 1 1 24V AC EC25A311B024 267044 24V DC LC EC25D311B024L 267141
1 1 110V AC EC25A311B110 267047 24V DC WR EC25D311B024W 267131
1 1 230V AC EC25A311B230 267050 110V DC WR EC25D311B110W 267136
60 32 15 3 0 0 24V AC EC32A300B024 267058 24V DC LC EC32D300B024L 267156
0 0 110V AC EC32A300B110 267061 24V DC WR EC32D300B024W 267146
0 0 230V AC EC32A300B230 267064 110V DC WR EC32D300B110W 267151
60 40 18,5 3 0 0 24V AC EC40A300B024 267072 24V DC LC EC40D300B024L 267171
0 0 110V AC EC40A300B110 267075 24V DC WR EC40D300B024W 267161
0 0 230V AC EC40A300B230 267078 110V DC WR EC40D300B110W 267166
90 50 22 3 0 0 24V AC EF50A300B024 270001 24-60V AC/DC EF50E300B24-60 270074
0 0 110V AC EF50A300B110 270004 100-250V AC/DC EF50E300B100-250 270076
0 0 230V AC EF50A300B230 270008 250-500V AC/DC EF50E300B250-500 270078
110 65 30 3 0 0 24V AC EF65A300B024 270016 24-60V AC/DC EF65E300B24-60 270079
0 0 110V AC EF65A300B110 270019 100-250V AC/DC EF65E300B100-250 270081
0 0 230V AC EF65A300B230 270022 250-500V AC/DC EF65E300B250-500 270082
110 80 37 3 0 0 24V AC EF80A300B024 270030 24-60V AC/DC EF80E300B24-60 270083
0 0 110V AC EF80A300B110 270033 100-250V AC/DC EF80E300B100-250 270085
0 0 230V AC EF80A300B230 270036 250-500V AC/DC EF80E300B250-500 270086
140 95 45 3 0 0 24V AC EF95A300B024 270044 24-60V AC/DC EF95E300B24-60 270087
0 0 110V AC EF95A300B110 270047 100-250V AC/DC EF95E300B100-250 270089
0 0 230V AC EF95A300B230 270050 250-500V AC/DC EF95E300B250-500 270090
140 105 55 3 0 0 24V AC EF105A300B024 270059 24-60V AC/DC EF105E300B24-60 270091
0 0 110V AC EF105A300B110 270062 100-250V AC/DC EF105E300B100-250 270093
0 0 230V AC EF105A300B230 270065 250-500V AC/DC EF105E300B250-500 270094
4 Pole contactors - Double box terminals
Max current Power AC3
(AC1) (AC3) (380-415V) Nº
Poles
Aux.
Cont.
Coil
Voltage Cat. no. Ref. no. Coil
Voltage Cat. no. Ref. no.
A A kW - NO NC
25 12 16,5 4 0 0 230V AC EC12A400B230 267182 24V DC WR EC12D400B024W 267232
32 18 22 4 0 0 230V AC EC18A400B230 267196 24V DC WR EC18D400B024W 267247
45 25 29 4 0 0 230V AC EC25A400B230 267210 24V DC WR EC25D400B024W 267262
60 32 39.5 4 0 0 230V AC EC32A400B230 267224 24V DC WR EC32D400B024W 267277
90 50 55 4 0 0 230V AC EF50A400B230 270102 100-250V AC/DC EF50E400B100-250 270139
110 80 72.5 4 0 0 230V AC EF80A400B230 270116 100-250V AC/DC EF80E400B100-250 270143
140 95 92 4 0 0 230V AC EF95A400B230 270130 100-250V AC/DC EF95E400B100-250 270147
Contactors